
Spare parts list

(5.970-063.0) Spare parts list K 2301 *

26.08.2013

EN

www.kaercher.com



Page 2



Page 3



Page 4



Table of contents

Spare parts list K 2301 * (5.970-063.0) ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

10 Individual parts (0.102-953.0) 

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7

20 Pump set (0.108-300.0) 

..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 9

21 Cylinder head (0.108-301.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 10

22 Piston (0.108-302.0) 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 12

30 Motor (0.112-792.0) 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14

31 Motor (0.112-793.0) 

......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 15

32 Transmission (0.112-794.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 17

40 Accessories (0.148-498.0) 

................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 19

41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-499.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 20

42 Hand trigger gun (0.148-607.0) 

............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 22

43 Jet pipe (0.148-500.0) 

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24

Page 5



Spare parts list K 2301 * (5.970-063.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 Individual parts 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 Pump set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

30 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

40 Accessories 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 6



10 Individual parts (0.102-953.0)

Page 7



10 Individual parts (0.102-953.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 9.142-009.0 HANGER WELD ASSY 45DEG RIGHT (SOLO) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 9.198-003.0 5/16 INTERNAL L/W .332 ID X .620 OD ZINC 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 5.310-105.0 5/16"-18 FINISHED HEX NUT ZINC 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 9.182-353.0 KNOB 1/4''-20,3PT. STAR 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 9.196-307.0 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 GR 2 HEX BOLT ZINC 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 9.189-004.0 Wheel D 198 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 6.343-181.0 Quick-fastener -D1/2" 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 6.435-221.0 Wheel cap 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 9.196-308.0 5/16-18 X 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT A307 BLK 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 9.183-405.0 RUBBER DAMPENER 5/16''-18FEMALE 2001 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 9.183-001.0 BLACK,PLUG PLASTIC 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 9.134-007.0 DETERGENT TRAY 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 9.196-028.0 10-24 X 1/2 PH FLAT U/C T-F CASE HARD 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 8



20 Pump set (0.108-300.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

21 Cylinder head 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 9



21 Cylinder head (0.108-301.0)

Page 10



21 Cylinder head (0.108-301.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Footnote text

 1 5.550-294.0 Cylinder head 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 2 4.580-330.0 Suction valve complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 3 6.362-176.0 O-Ring seal 6,07x1,78 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 4 4.030-125.0 Joining piece only for replacement 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 5 6.365-394.0 Grooved ring 12x20x5,3/2,8 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 6 5.003-062.0 Plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 7 2.884-880.0 Valve (3 Stueck) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 8 6.363-273.0 O-Ring seal 11,0 x 2,0 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 9 4.132-007.0 Drain plug only for replacement 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 10 5.443-448.0 Nipple chemistry 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 11 6.362-451.0 O-Ring seal 8,0 x 1,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 12 7.401-908.0 Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 13 6.362-175.0 O-Ring seal 5,28x 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 14 5.332-258.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 15 5.110-714.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 16 7.304-408.0 Hexagonal head screw M 8x80-8.8-A2E  ISO 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

X-X 17 6.362-384.0 O-Ring seal 9x1,5 - NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 18 4.769-040.0 Nozzle insert 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 19 4.862-032.0 Filter chemistry regulation 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000  

 20 6.388-216.0 Hose DN 5 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

Page 11



22 Piston (0.108-302.0)

Page 12



22 Piston (0.108-302.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 6.413-114.0 Thermovalve 60° 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 7.362-507.0 O-Ring seal 8x2-NBR 90  DIN 3770 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 6.362-553.0 O-Ring seal 14,0 X 1,1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 5.587-196.0 Valve housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 7.303-066.0 Screw M6x30 -St-R3R  (In6Rd) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 5.394-522.0 Protecting cap black 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 6.343-129.0 Lock washer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.332-290.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 4.591-040.0 SPILL VALVE COMPLETE 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 15 6.365-393.0 Oil sealing 12x20x4/6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 5.115-903.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 17 5.115-721.0 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 18 6.414-252.0 Strainer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 19 9.154-009.0 Coupling element 3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 20 5.060-838.0 Piston guidance 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 21 5.332-391.0 Pressure spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 22 4.553-215.0 Piston complete 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 24 6.362-471.0 O-Ring seal 80,0 X 3,0  -NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 13



30 Motor (0.112-792.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

31 Motor 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

32 Transmission 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 14



31 Motor (0.112-793.0)

Page 15



31 Motor (0.112-793.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 9.194-050.0 ENGINE, 6.0 HP TECUMSEH LV195 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 9.197-002.0 5/16-18 NE NYLON INSERT L/N ZC 5UM 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 11 7.312-004.0 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 6.965-007.0 5/16-24X1 GR 5 SHCS THRU HARDENED ZC 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 16



32 Transmission (0.112-794.0)

Page 17



32 Transmission (0.112-794.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 9.152-252.0 DRIVE BOLT 7/16'' -20UNF-2B 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 5.093-199.0 Housing vertical 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 7.367-018.0 Radial shaft seal ring A26x37x7 -NBR  DI 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 9.039-072.0 Coupler 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 5 7.401-155.0 Ball bearing 6304-WAELZLAGERST  DIN 625 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 6.401-256.0 Wobble plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 9.086-303.0 Nut 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 8 6.288-050.0 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.115-656.0 Washer 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10  Stockpiling discontinued 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 18



40 Accessories (0.148-498.0)

Pos Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

41 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

42 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

43 Jet pipe 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 19



41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-499.0)

Page 20



41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-499.0)

Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1  Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 9.162-321.0 HP HOSE DN6/25'/3000/KA/BLK/PLSTC 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 21



42 Hand trigger gun (0.148-607.0)

Page 22



42 Hand trigger gun (0.148-607.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 0 4.775-264.0 Pistol only for replacement 96 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 1 5.321-512.0 Handhold few 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 2 6.303-122.0 M4 .2X13 DIN 7981 TORX T15 PAN HD HI/LO 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 3 5.481-189.0 Lever locking part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 4 4.427-178.0 Manifold complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 6 7.362-502.0 O-Ring seal 2,8x1,6-NBR 70  DIN 3770 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 7 5.107-147.0 Bar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 8 5.582-058.0 Valve disc 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 9 5.332-157.0 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 10 6.362-479.0 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 11 4.481-105.0 Lever complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 12 5.314-082.0 Pin -BONEZZI 12.022.706 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 13 5.110-539.0 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 14 5.028-905.0 Tube pistol 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 15 5.332-349.0 Pressure spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 16 6.363-198.0 O-Ring seal 6x2 90 shore PUR 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

 17 4.440-607.0 High pressure hose 9m/16MPa, Kaer., 60G 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 18 6.363-115.0 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 19 2.880-154.0 O-Ring kit 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 23



43 Jet pipe (0.148-500.0)

Page 24



43 Jet pipe (0.148-500.0)

ET/VT (spare/wear parts) Pos Material # Name Qty. Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

 1 4.760-382.0 Jet pipe  VP0295 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X 2 2.640-729.0 O-Ring seal set 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 25

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	Spare parts list K 2301 * (5.970-063.0)
	10 Individual parts (0.102-953.0)
	20 Pump set (0.108-300.0)
	21 Cylinder head (0.108-301.0)
	22 Piston (0.108-302.0)

	30 Motor (0.112-792.0)
	31 Motor (0.112-793.0)
	32 Transmission (0.112-794.0)

	40 Accessories (0.148-498.0)
	41 Hand trigger gun (0.148-499.0)
	42 Hand trigger gun (0.148-607.0)
	43 Jet pipe (0.148-500.0)



